ORDINANCE NO. 090-048

AN ORDINANCE BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON,
TEXAS, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE EXECUTION OF THE
TRINITY RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS - TOWN OF ADDISON REGIONAL
WASTEWATER SYSTEM CONTRACT, PLEDGING AND APPROPRIATING
WATERWORKS AND SEWER SYSTEM REVENUES IN CONNECTION
THEREWITH, AND PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECT OF SAID ORDINANCE
AND CONTRACT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That, for and on behalf of the Town of Addison, the Mayor of the Town of Addison is hereby authorized and directed to sign, deliver, and otherwise execute, and the City Secretary, of the Town of Addison is hereby authorized to sign, attest, and seal the Trinity River Authority of Texas - Town of Addison Regional Wastewater System Contract (the "Contract") in substantially the form and substance attached to this Ordinance and made a part hereof for all purposes.

SECTION 2. That, upon its execution by the parties thereto, the Contract shall be binding upon the Town of Addison in accordance with its terms and provisions; and the revenues of the Town's combined waterworks and sewer system are hereby pledged and appropriated to making payments under the Contract as provided therein.

SECTION 3. That all ordinances of the Town in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance be, and the same are hereby repealed and all other ordinances of the Town not in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY

ORDINANCE NO. 090-048

SECTION 4. That should any paragraph, sentence, subdivision, clause, phrase, or section of this ordinance be adjudged or be held to be unconstitutional, illegal or invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of this ordinance as a whole or any part or provision thereof other than the part so decided to be invalid, illegal or unconstitutional.

SECTION 5. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its adoption as provided by law.

DULY PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS, this the 9th day of October, 1990.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CTTV CECDETARY